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Bedfordshire, Wednesday, March 9, at Bedford."
Huntingdonshire, Saturday, March 12, at Hunting-

don.
Cambridgeshire, Tuesday, March 15, at Cambridge.
Norfolk, Saturday, March 19, at Thetford,.
Suffolk, Friday, March 25, at -Bury"Saint! Ed-

mund's.
MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

Sir William Draper Best, Lord Chief Justice.
Mr. Baron Hullock.

Northamptonshire, Saturday, February 26, at North-
ampton.

Rutlandshire, Friday, March 4, at Oakham.
Lincolnshire, Saturday, March 5, at Lincoln.
City of Lincoln, The same day, at the City of

Lincoln.
Nottinghamshire, Saturday, March 12, at Notting-

ham.
Town of Nottingham, The same day, at the Town

of Nottingham.
Derbyshire, Thursday, March 17, at Derby.
Leicestershire, Tuesday, March 22, at the Castle

of Leicester. •
Borough of Leicester, The .same day, at the Bo-

rough of Leicester.
City of Coventry, Tuesday, March 29, at the City

of Coventry.
Warwickshire, The same day, at Warwick.

HOME CIRCUIT.
S.ir William Alexander, Lord Chief Baron..

Mr. Baron Graham.
'Hertfordshire, Tuesday, March 1, at Hertford.
JSssex, Monday, iMarch 7* at Chelmsfordi
Surrey, Monday, March 14, at Kiagston-upon-

Thames.
Sussex, Wednesday, March 23, at Horsham.
Kent, Tuesday, March 29, at Maidstone.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
" Mr. Justice Bay ley.

Sir. Justice Holroyd.
Northumberland, Thursday, February 24, at the

Castle of Newcastle-upon-Tyne.
Town of Newcastle,. The sajne day, at the Guild-

hall of Newcastle-upon-Tyne.
Westmorland, The, same day, at Appleby.
Cumberland, Monday, February 28, at the City of

. Carlisle.
Durham, Tuesday, March 1, at Durham.
Lancashire, Saturday, March 5, at Lancaster.
Yorkshire, Saturday, March 19, at the Castle of

York.
City of York, The same day, at the Guildhall of

the City of York. '

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Park.

Mr. Justice Burrough.
Southampton, Monday, Febi uary 28, at the Castle of

Winchester.
Wiltshire, Saturday, March 5, at New Sarum.
Dorsetshire, Thursday, March 10, at Dorchester.
Devonshire, Monday, March 14, at the Castle of

Exeter,

City and County of Exeter, The same.day> at the
Guildhall of the City of Exeter.

Cornwall, Monday, March 21, at Launceston.
Somersetshire, Saturday, March 26, at the Castle

of Taunton.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Baron Garrow.

Mr. Justice Littledale.
Berkshire, Monday, February 28, at Reading;
Oxfordshire, Wednesday, March 2, at Oxford.
Worcestershire, Saturday, March,5, at Worcester;
City of Worcester, The same day, at the City ot-

Worcester.
Staffordshire, Thursday, March 10, at Stafford.
Shropshire, Wednesday, March 16, at Shrewsbury.
Herefordshire, Monday, March 21, at Hereford.
Monmouthshire, Saturday, March 26, at Mon»

mouth.
Gloucestershire, Wednesday, March 30, at Gloiu*

cester.
City of Gloucester, The same day, at the City ofS

Gloucester.

CHESTER CIRCUIT.
The Honourable Charles Warren, Chief Justice.

The Honourable Thomas Jervis, the other Justice.-
Montgomeryshire, Monday, March 21, at Pool-.
Denbiglishire, Saturday, March 26, at Ruthin.
Flintshire, Friday, April 1, at Mold.
Cheshire, Thursday, April 7, at the Castle of

Chester.

NORTH WALES CIRCUIT.
The Honourable Jonathan Raine, Chief Justice.

The Honourable William Kenrick, Second Justice!
Anglesey, Tuesday, March 22, at Beaumaris.
Carnarvonshire, Monday, March 28, at Carnarvon.
.Merionethshire, Saturday, April 2, at Bala.

SOUTH WALES CIRCUIT.
The Honourable Michael Nolan, Chief Justice.

The Honourable Robert Mathew Gasberd.
Radnorshire, Monday, March 28.
Breconshire, Saturday, April 2.
Glamorganshire; Saturday, April 9. •

Whitehall, February 22, 1825;
VWTHEREAS it hath been humbly represented
*• unto the King, that,, about the hour of six

in the evening of Monday the 1st of November
last, a barn (filled at one end with barley in the
straw), situate in Framlingham, in the county of
Suffolk, belonging to the charity estate of Sir
Robert Hitcham, Kt. and in the occupation of Mr.
Jasper Peirson (called Lawns Bam), was mali-i
ciously set on fire by some person or persons un-
known, and together with a stable adjoining, and
a stock of barley, a straw stack and other property,
belonging to the said Jasper Peirson, totally con-
sumed 3

His Majesty, for the better apprehending and
bringing' to justice the persons concerned in the
felony above mentioned, is hereby pleased to
promise His most gracious pardon to any one of


